Rev.06.0 www.prisemi.com
PTVSHC1JFxxVUH/VBH
400W Transient Voltage Suppressor
1
Top View
Description
TVS diodes can be used in a wide range of applications
which like consumer electronic products, automotive

Absolute maximum rating@25℃
Rating Symbol Value Units
Peak pulse power dissipation on 10/1000μs waveform PPP 400 W
Peak Forward Surge Current IFSM 40 A
Steady State Power Dissipation @ TL=75℃ PM(AV) 2.8 W
Typical Thermal Resistance RθJA 180 ℃/W
Junction and Storage Temperature Range TJ,TSTG -55~+150 ℃
Rev.06.0 www.prisemi.com
400W Transient Voltage Suppressor PTVSHC1JFxxVUH/VBH
2
Electrical characteristics per line@25℃(unless otherwise specified)
Part Number VRMW VBR@IT IT IR@VRWM VC@IPP IPP
Uni Bi V min(V) max(V) mA μA V A
PTVSHC1JF5VUH PTVSHC1JF5VBH 5.0 6.4 7.0 10 800 9.2 40.1
PTVSHC1JF6VUH PTVSHC1JF6VBH 6.0 6.67 7.37 10 800 10.3 35.9
PTVSHC1JF6V5UH PTVSHC1JF6V5BH 6.5 7.22 7.98 10 500 11.2 33.1
PTVSHC1JF7VUH PTVSHC1JF7VBH 7.0 7.78 8.6 10 200 12 30.9
PTVSHC1JF7V5UH PTVSHC1JF7V5BH 7.5 8.33 9.21 1.0 100 12.9 28.7
PTVSHC1JF8VUH PTVSHC1JF8VBH 8.0 8.89 9.83 1.0 50 13.6 27.2
PTVSHC1JF9VUH PTVSHC1JF9VBH 9.0 10 11.1 1.0 10 15.4 24.1
PTVSHC1JF10VUH PTVSHC1JF10VBH 10 11.1 12.3 1.0 5.0 17 23.5
PTVSHC1JF11VUH PTVSHC1JF11VBH 11 12.2 13.5 1.0 1.0 18.2 22
PTVSHC1JF12VUH PTVSHC1JF12VBH 12 13.3 14.7 1.0 1.0 19.9 20.1
PTVSHC1JF13VUH PTVSHC1JF13VBH 13 14.4 15.9 1.0 1.0 21.5 18.6
PTVSHC1JF14VUH PTVSHC1JF14VBH 14 15.6 17.2 1.0 1.0 23.2 17.2
PTVSHC1JF15VUH PTVSHC1JF15VBH 15 16.7 18.5 1.0 1.0 24.4 16.4
PTVSHC1JF17VUH PTVSHC1JF17VBH 17 18.9 20.9 1.0 1.0 27.6 14.5
PTVSHC1JF18VUH PTVSHC1JF18VBH 18 20 22.1 1.0 1.0 29.2 13.7
PTVSHC1JF20VUH PTVSHC1JF20VBH 20 22.2 24.5 1.0 1.0 32.4 12.3
PTVSHC1JF22VUH PTVSHC1JF22VBH 22 24.4 26.9 1.0 1.0 35.5 11.3
PTVSHC1JF24VUH PTVSHC1JF24VBH 24 26.7 29.5 1.0 1.0 38.9 10.3
PTVSHC1JF26VUH PTVSHC1JF26VBH 26 28.9 31.9 1.0 1.0 42.1 9.5
PTVSHC1JF28VUH PTVSHC1JF28VBH 28 31.1 34.4 1.0 1.0 45.4 8.8
PTVSHC1JF30VUH PTVSHC1JF30VBH 30 33.3 36.8 1.0 1.0 48.4 8.3
PTVSHC1JF33VUH PTVSHC1JF33VBH 33 36.7 40.6 1.0 1.0 53.3 7.5
PTVSHC1JF36VUH PTVSHC1JF36VBH 36 40 44.2 1.0 1.0 58.1 6.9
PTVSHC1JF40VUH - 40 44.4 49.1 1.0 1.0 64.5 6.2
PTVSHC1JF43VUH - 43 47.8 52.8 1.0 1.0 69.4 5.8
PTVSHC1JF45VUH - 45 50 55.3 1.0 1.0 72.7 5.5
PTVSHC1JF48VUH - 48 53.3 58.9 1.0 1.0 77.4 5.2
Rev.06.0 www.prisemi.com
400W Transient Voltage Suppressor PTVSHC1JFxxVUH/VBH
3
Part Number VRMW VBR@IT IT IR@VRWM VC@IPP IPP
Uni Bi V min(V) max(V) mA μA V A
PTVSHC1JF51VUH - 51 56.7 62.7 1.0 1.0 82.4 4.9
PTVSHC1JF58VUH - 58 64.4 71.2 1.0 1.0 93.6 4.3
PTVSHC1JF60VUH - 60 66.7 73.7 1.0 1.0 96.8 4.1
PTVSHC1JF64VUH - 64 71.1 78.6 1.0 1.0 103 3.9
PTVSHC1JF70VUH - 70 77.8 86 1.0 1.0 113 3.5
PTVSHC1JF75VUH - 75 83.3 92.1 1.0 1.0 121 3.3
PTVSHC1JF78VUH - 78 86.7 95.8 1.0 1.0 126 3.2
PTVSHC1JF85VUH - 85 94.4 104 1.0 1.0 137 2.9
Typical Characteristics
Rev.06.0 www.prisemi.com
400W Transient Voltage Suppressor PTVSHC1JFxxVUH/VBH
4